LCD MODULE SPECIFICATIONS
Customer:
Customer Part No.:
Gem-tech Model Name:  GTC-16027V35-BT6L2C
Release Date:  2018/9/25
Customer Approval:
Date:
The above signature represents that the product specifications, testing regulation, and

HEBEI GEM-TECH ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.
P/N: GTC-16027V35-BT6L2C PAGE:   1
Part Number System
GT C - 16 02 7 V35 - B T 6 L 2 C
(1) (2)  (3) (4) (5) (6)  (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12)
(1) Hebei Gem-Tech Electronics
Co., Ltd GT – Abbr. of GEM-TECH
(2) LCD Module Type C – Character Type    G – Graphic Type
K – Customized Type
(3) Numbers of Characters each
row
Numbers of Dots each row
Character Type:  ××
Graphic Type:  ×××
(4) Numbers of rows Character Type  ××
Graphic Type:   ××   or  ×××
(5) Serial No. 1-9  ，  A-Z
(6) Derive Version Serial No. VX or VXX (V2, V3, V3, V5, …)
(7) LCD Mode T – TN               H – HTN
V – VATN             Y – STN  Y/G
G – STN GREY         B – STN BLUE
F – FSTN
(8) LCD Polarizer Type R – Reflective  T – Transmissive  S – Transflective
(9) Viewing directions 3 - 3:00   6 - 6:00   9 - 9:00   C - 12:00
(10)  BKL Option N –  w/o BKL             L – LED BKL
E – EL                    C – CCFL (EOL due to RoHS)
(11) Operation/Storage
Temperature
(Top: Operation Temperature
 Tst: Storage Temperature
0 – Top:  0 ~ +50℃, and Tst: -10 ~ +60℃
1 – Top: -10 ~ +60℃, and/or Tst: -20 ~ +70℃
2 – Top: -20 ~ +70℃, and/or Tst: -30 ~ +80℃
3 – Top: -30 ~ +80℃, and/or Tst: -35 ~ +85℃
4 – Wider than 3
*Either Top or Tst reaches a wider temperature range then
above listed, then it’s named according the wider temperature
range.
e.g. Top: -10~+60, Tst: -35~85.  Then, it’s named 3.
(12) Production Technology C – COB          S – SMT
H – Heat seal         G – COG
T – TAB
HEBEI GEM-TECH ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.
P/N: GTC-16027V35-BT6L2C PAGE:   2
Contents
1.BASIC SPECIFICATION
2. ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
3. ELECTRICAL & OPTICAL CHARACTERISTICS
4. TERMINAL CHARACTERISTICS
5. FUNCTION DESCRIPTION& INSTRUCTION SET
6. CHARACTER FONT TABLE
7. DIMENSIONAL OUTLINE
8. QUALITY SPECIFICATION
9. RELIABILITY
10. HANDLING PRECAUTION
11. PRECAUTION FOR USE
12.REVISIONS HISTORY
HEBE
P/N: G
1. BA
 1-1
 1-2.
 1-3
1-4 T
P
EI GEM-TEC
GTC-16027V
ASIC SPE
DISPLAY
.  DISPLAY
.  COLOR
.  DISPLA
.  INPUT D